
‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards:
Reception – Whole Class

Year 1 – Olivia Grace, Peter, Lincon

Year 2 – Remi, Lily, Kyle

Year 3 – Arthur, Izzy, Whole Class

Year 4 – Mariia, Clemmie, Elsie

Year 5 – Jasper, Skylar, Isla

Year 6 - Daisy, Iris, Molly
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Message from the Headteacher
Welcome back to school and to our first newsletter. We 
have had a very smooth and successful start to the term.  

The Pope’s monthly intention for September is FOR THE CRY 
OF THE EARTH. Which is very apt with everything that has 
happened this summer with the wildfires, extreme heat, floods 
and tropical storms. The Pope’s September intention is as follows: 
“We pray that each one of us will hear and take to heart 
the cry of the Earth and of victims of natural disasters 
and climactic change, and that all will undertake 
to personally care for the world in which we live.”  

I would like to extend a special welcome to the newest members 
of our community… our new students, their families and our 
new members of staff. It is wonderful to see so many new faces.  
 
Of course, it is equally wonderful to welcome back our not 
so ‘newies’. I have heard lots of terrific holiday stories, had 
some very warm welcome back greetings, and again, been 
struck by the strong sense of community our school enjoys.  
 
You will see from our diary dates that we have some 
exciting activities already planned for this term, and we 
will keep you updated throughout the rest of the term. 
 
Just a reminder that school starts at 8.45 (gates open at 
8.35am) and finishes at 3.15pm, please could I ask all parents 
and carers to ensure their children are in school by 8.45am.
 
Have a lovely weekend.

This Term’s Values
Generous and Grateful

Please Note
I have been asked by Marks and Spencer’s to ask parents not 
to park in their carpark when dropping off or picking up from 
school.

Holy Trinity Prefects
Anais, Ava, Bea, Cayzer, Frankie, Harry

Holy Trinity House Captains
Buckingham - Alysa   Gloucester - Lily-Mae Nellis

Oxford - Amelie   Warwick - Freddie

Holy Trinity Chaplaincy Leaders
Hansel and Ruben

Congratulations to all of the children.

The Prayer
Dear God, 
Thank you for looking after our school.
Thank you that you love each and                 
every one of us.

Help us learn, play and share together,
So that the wonderful world you have made
Becomes more beautiful everyday.
Amen



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Autumn Term

Friday 15th September
KS2 Football Tournament

PTA Welcome Disco

Wednesday 20th September Year 5 School Games Crew Training

Wednesday 27th September U11 Football Tournament

Tuesday 3rd October
Harvest Mass

Parent Consultation Evening

Wednesday 4th October
National Poetry Day

Parent Consultation Evening

Thursday 5th October CNS Open Evening 

Monday 9th October Year 6 Trip - Steam Museum 

Wednesday 11th October KS2 Boccia Tournament

Monday 16th October MAC INSET DAY

Wednesday 18th October U9 & 11 Cross Country Tournament

Half Term Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October

Tuesday 31st October
Year 5 & 6 Swimming Begins

Year 4 to Mass

Wednesday 1st November All Soul’s Mass

Wednesday 15th November Whole School Flu Vaccination

Wednesday 22nd November U11 Netball Tournament

Monday 27th November  - 2nd December Assemssment Week

Wednesday 6th December
Whole School Panto Trip

Reception Nativity Performance

Thursday 7th December KS1 Nativity Performance

Thursday 14th December KS2 Carol Concert

Tuesday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas




